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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOH0LIC BEVERAGES DURING

PROHIBITED HOURES IN VIOLATION OF MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS — PERMITTING
BRAWL AND DISTURBANCE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR &80 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR
PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

JHI-CHI CLUB, INC.

Holcdler of Plenery Retail Consump~')

g
T
478-480 N. Mein Street
L

/a CHI-CHI CLUE CONCLUSTONS

)
)
)
: AND ORDER

odi, N. J.,

tion License C-13, issued by the
Mayor and Council of the Borough

of Lodi.

Chi—Cnl Club, Inc., Defend nt-licensee, by Anthony Capaci, Pres.

Edwa

rd F. Ambrose, Esgd., appearing for Deo rtment of Alcoholic
: Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

SEerV

The defendant pleads non vult to a charge slleging (1) it sold,
red. and delivered alcoholic beversges during prohibited hours on

Sunday, November 7, 1948, in v1olﬂtlon of - Qpct¢on £ of a municipal
ordinznce, and (2) on Sunda 5 November 7, 1948, it allowed, permitted

and

sufferea a disturbance and brawl in and upon its licensed prem—

ises, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulations No. 20.

ser

|The file in the instant case discloses that defendant sold and
ved alcoholic beverages to ABC agents on Sunday, November 7, 1948,

at 4:20 a.m, The closing nour provided by Section £ of an ordinance
adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Burough of Lodi on September

27, ]

1948, prohibits such conduct between the hours of 4:00 a.m. and

noon on Sunday.

Anthony Capaci, President of defendant corporate licensee, and

mangger of the establishment, became involved in. a brawl with a wman
shortly after 4:00 a.m. on Sunday, November 7, 1848, During the
altercation the men in question sustained a severe lsceration on the

face.

Defendant has no prnv1oug adjudicated rccoru. I sngll suspenc

defendantis license fifteen dcys on Lh“rgc (1) (Re Nixon, Bulletin 813

Tten
676

i« 7), and fifteen days on che (2) (Re _Teevan et al., Bulletin
Ttem 11), making a total of Lnlrty dby“, Five days will be

remnitted for tha plea, leaving a2 net suspension of twenty-five doys.

the
t/a
the|
comi
Jant

Accordingly, . it is, on this Z3rd dey of December, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Retzil Consump tion License C-1%, 1ssund by
Mayor and Council of the Eorough of Lodi to Cini-Chi Club, Inc.,
Chi-Chi Club, for premises 478-480 N. Main Streec, Lodi, be and
same is hereby suspended for & period of twenty-five (25) days,
wencing at 6:00 a.m. JanuurJ 5, 1949, and terminating at 6:00 a.m.
hary 28, 1949,

BERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.




‘tion License C-11, lssued by the

,ijiCATIUN On LI"“]SE
QL.JJ"‘T“ Or* _-O L..I ‘._‘.u O(/i
JiX

DTSCIDLIVAB PROCEELINGS ~ FALSE ANSWIR IN p
ORI r CUED - LICENSE

17
CONCEALTNG HMATERIAL FACT \”ON RESIDENCE OF
QF a IPORATE STOCK) — ILLEGAL SITUATION C
SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings ngainst :

BOSTERTS, TNC,
4725 Derg@nllnﬁ Avenue
nion City, N. J.5

CONCLUSTONS
ARD ORDER-

dolder of Plenary Reteil Cowusuip

Board of CommisQiOﬂero of tue
City of Union City, ond trans-—
ferrad quring the pendency of
these proceedings to

HFPB'S TAVELN, INC.
for the sanme pr@m1“es,

Samuel L. Marcus, Es¢., Attovu~ for Defendont-licensee.
William F. Wood, Esg., apperring for Depart

i

partment of Alcoholic

v

Beversge Control.

BY THE COMUTESTONER::

1

_ The defaraﬂnt plerdog not guilty to & cherge alleging that, in its
license application deted Novemver &, 1947, it falsely stated the
residence of Peter J. #noth =g ol - 56th Otreat Union City, N, J.,

o ' e 3

wnereos in truth ond fact his u“ﬂaenc at suecii time was 7bo Amstherdan

Avenue, New Yorik City.

‘Peter J° £noth was the president of tie defendant corporotlion end
nolaer of helf of its corporate stock. In a written statement given
to an ABC Oont on Jonuary 7, 1248, he cleimed to hinve moved from New
Yorxk Cluy,uo Union City on M“ ch a, 1847, His alleged Union City
residence consisted of one smzll room, a2bout 1g feet square, in a
boarding house. This room contalned a single bed and a tures-quarter

size beG. In addition to Mr. Inoth, the room wes occupled by Arthur

Glentel, who was olso a nelf ovner of the stock of the corporute

cefendent, and toe letterts brother.

t 755 pusterdom Avenue,
ruary 1548, It is

An ABC agent 1nvesn15‘tei the prpdl es &
New Yors City, on four separate oc¢as+ons in Febr
admltted theot Mr. ~qocm!° wile ;esidos at tu cddress, wnere she
occuples an apertient consilsting of four roo snd bubn_- On Februnry
4, 1948, tho ABC agent found sl {notiiis co T puﬂxeo opposite this
address at about 4:30 p.ir. About o helf-hour later Mr. Xnoth got in

1

a U) ﬁ

‘the car and drove away. On February 6, 1548, at cbout 9:00 a.m., the

agent observed Mr. snothis car parked ¢ﬂ tre some vicinlity and lept it
under observation until 11:15 &.m., when Mr. {noth came out of tie
building 2t 765 Amsterdam Avenus, entered his cér =nd drove away. On
February 7, 1948 the agent uot*ouu Mr. Znotiht's car parxed there from
8:00 2, I. to 1£:15 p.m. On Februsry v, 1948 the agent arrived there
8:00 a.m. and found Mr. Znoth?s car prried across the street from

765 Amsterdam Avenue. At 11:45 2.m., #r, ¥noth coame out of the
building and approsched his cer. The agent then engaged Mr. Knoth in
conversation and incuired of him what he was doing there. Mr. Knoth
first cle Lme ivto himve just crrived thers but, when told by tae agent
that he had hed his car uncer observation for almost four hours thst
morning, Mr. Knoth chienged his story and seid his wife-hned cailed him
at 2:00 a .m. ot the licensed premises in Union City and told him she
was in urgent need of funds. ' '

-/ ) '
The gas, electric and t~~anonc utilities for the New York sddress

are in the name of Mr, Inoth., In October 1947, Mr. iinoth registersd



>

BULLETIN 827 . PAGE &.

RN

for| voting purposes from that address and, on November 4, 1947, he
actually voted in New York despite the fgct that he had sworn 1n the
license application, dated November &, 1947, that he was a New Jersey
resldent. His explanation for so doing was that he is "ClVlemlnued"v
although 1t was not a2 national election end he adinitted that he was |
not "interested in any particulﬂr candidate". His New York. ur+var's
and ownerts licenses were not changed unull Decemoer 1J47.

Further detail of the evidence is unnecessary. Sufilce it to say

that I find that the record makes it abundantly clear that Peter J.
‘Kngth, at the time of the submission of the defendant!s application
for license to the local issuing authority, was not a bona fide
resident of the State of New Jersey and thst the defendant is, there-
fore, guilty as charged., See R. S. 83:1-25.

Since the institution of these proceedings, the license has been

transferred to Herb's Tdvern, Inc. and, so far as appears from the
prasent recorc, the prior unlawful situation has been corrected.
Under the circumstunce I shall suspend the license for a perilod of
ten dnys. Cf. Re Keane & Prendcrgust Bulletin 816, Item 1.

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of December, 1948, -

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-11, issued by

the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City to Bustbris, Inc.,
47235 Bergenline Avenue, Union Clby, and trensferred to Herbl!s Tavern,
Inc. for the sanme Ur¢m1seg, be and the same 1s hereby buspendea for
ten (10) d?y commencing at $:00 a,m. January 5, 1949, and termin-

ating 2t 3 OO 2.0, January ;J; 1949,

FRWIN B, HOCK
Commissioner.

3

S, p]ﬁQCIP]LIL\H‘T‘w PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICEVSE bUSD NDED FOR

Lo DAYS, LuSS 5 FOh PLIZA.
the MQtth of I 31801p11nery,

Proceedings against

Hol

ti

|LOUIS & MARGARET SMITi

T/a SWITH'S BAR & GRILL CONCLUSIONS.
658-660 Sanford Avenue AND ORDEER-

lder of Plenary Retail Consuump-
on Lilcense. C- 544, issued by the

Municipal Board of Alcoholic

Be

)
)
. ) : 4
Newark, N. J., _ ) - | l
)
)

Verag: Control of the City of

‘Newari,

Louis’& Nar\?rbt Smith, Deioncant-Lchnsee Pro Se.

Wi
BY

Oc
on
on
we

pe
Vda

l1iam F, Wood, Esd., ﬁppearing for Department of Alcoholic
. Beverage: Control..ﬁ;’

THE COMMISSIONER:

The. defendants plswuoa non vult to a charge alleging -that, on
tober 18, 1948, they possessed illicit alcoholic beverages, to wit,

e 4/5 quart bottle of "Canadien Club Blended Canadian Whisky" and

e 4/5 quart botitle of "Seagrﬂm s Seven Crown Blended Whisiey", which
re not genuine as labeled, in violation of R. S. 83:1-950. :

The defendents have no prior record, The usual fifteen~day
nalty, less five deys for the plea, leaving a net suspension of ten
ys, will be imposed. Re Hdleton Club, Bulletin 811, Item 10,




PrOCGEQLHQS egainst

" BY THE‘COMMISSIONER:

Accordingly, it is, on this &7th day of December;“lGQB,u :

_ ORDERED thet Plﬂn Ty Rnt“ll COﬁpumpELOu License C o44 issued by
the Municipsl Boord,of AlCOhOilC Beverage Control of the Clty of
Newesrk to Louls & m%fouret Suith, t/a Suith's Bor & Grill, 658-660
Sanford AVPQue,_New Tk, be anc the same is. ueruby LuSpenaeu,for ten
(10} daye, commencing st 2:00 a.m. Jz nuu;y 3, 194%, and terminating
at 2:00 a.m. January 18, 1343,

ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.

‘4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS = ILEICIT LICUOR .~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR

15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

-

In the Matter of‘Pisciplinéry

N -

MAURIC MCMAHQN
971 Broadway

‘ CONCLUSTONS
Bayonne, N. Jas

AND ORDER -

)
)
Holaer of Plenary Retail Consump- .
tion . License C-34, issued by the )
)

" Board of Commiscioners of the

City of B“yonnu,

Befncrd,D, Dﬁgan; Esd., Attorney for Defendunt-llicensee. . . -

Williem F. Wood, Esc., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
o " Beversge Control.

The defendant pleaded nom vul* to @ Qmﬁ?ge alleging thét,‘one
Octobmr 22, 1948, he possessed illicit alcoholic bev erages, to wit,
two 4/5 Quﬂrt bom;imc of "Cenadian Club Blended Canadian Wn1~vy" ‘

'whlch were not genuine as labeled, in viola Llon of R. 5., 35:1-50,

" In the absence, as here, of any prior recoru or aﬂj attendant

‘“géru %ting circumstances, the usual flfbbeﬂ—bﬁy penalty will be

PAGE 4 : ' h 4 . BULLETIN 827

imposed. Five days will be remitted for ths plea, leaving o net sus-

pension of ten days. ERe Hamilton Cluo, Pulletin 811, Ltem 10.

Accordlngly, it is, on whis °7Lh ddy of De Cﬂmber9 1948,

¥

ORDERED tﬂht Plenary Retall Consumption License C- oé,l issued by

971 uroLQW“V, Bayonne, be end tne same
period of ten (10) days, commencing ot
termlnutlng et 2:00 a.m. January. lé lJ

hereby suspended for a

lm 20 P«
L‘ eo (N

ERWIN B, HOCK
Commissioner.

OO a.m. Januory o, 1949, an

- the Board of Commissioners oi the City of Bayonne to Maurice ilcMahon,

G
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In the wutter of Diseiplianry
Proceeclnbs against

Holder of Plen”ry Retell Con Up-
tion License (C-19292 issu )
Municipal Bog ré of Aleokelie

Beverage control of the ity of
qunden.,

Carl Kisselman, Esg,, ﬁtnorney for Defes
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appecring for Pep

beverages to wowen over
S of bectlon 10 of en ordi
27,_1954, as oil ended Sep

3

0 -}

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS —~ SALT 70 WOMEN OVEL 24R IN VIOLATION OF
LOCAL ORDINANCE - "RIRECTLY OVLL ANY BARY COKJTPDED - LIC mFOE
1SUSP ENDED FOR 5 DAY

..

S,

CHOICE LIQUORS, INC. J
3512 tlies Ie) Qe BN % -
512 Westfield Avenue Sy CONCLUSIONS

Camaon, Ne Joy . AND ORDER

by u}d@

S N

jant-licensee.
crtment of Alcoholie
Beverzge Controcl.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

srge alleging thot it served
censed premises in violation
7 of Comden adopted December
viiileh provides: ’

Defendant pleaded no%

"“ect:on 10: - No wod _ with beverages L
directly over =ny bﬁf;-duu 10 130cnv e snall sell, serve, . .
deliver or sllow, permit or offer tnw service or u“lee”y '
of any alcohwolic beverzge ¢irectly or indirectly to any
person under the age of twenty-one (@J) vears, or ollow,
permit or suffer the consuiption of lbOﬂOlLb beverages by
~any such person upon the licensed premises.t '

Qestimony estoblishes that in the early wmorning of September 12,
948, en investigator of tiis Deparbmgnt entered the licensed prem-
ses and obsc*vea st the fer end of the bar a man and woman to whom
eversl glasses of bef were served. During Lo observetion, another

_Women cnternd Iy licensed pr ml“b¢3 spoke to two men smﬁteQ'eL the
bar 2nd, while standing with thewm, wos servaed a glas; of heer, leav—
ing shortly afterwsrd.

There 1s no den ﬁi of the fact thot beveragss were served to and
consumed by these women, but it 1s contended on. behalf of the defend-
ant that the service wes not made ndirsctly' to these women because,

a4,

iln each instsnce, the beer intended for their conswaption wes ordered

the” women. In support of this de$gn°c, effort was made inm theé
efense testimony to establisn thet the first woman was. seated

]
1 L

by and served to thelr male companions wko in turn handed ths beer to
1

d

“eighteen or twenty inches from the brr {(albzit close enough so thet

‘onm13510n0
w“s ruled:

;ne was able to set the becr glass on tie bar without getting off the

stool), ond that the second woman mercly stood behind the two men gt
e bar when she consumed the boer thnt wos handed to her by one of

A similar reguletion, viz., "ﬂo wouan shall be served with alco-
€5 Girsctly over any bart, wss considered by the late
urnett in Re FOQtor, BLLLLLLH 41, Item 1, wher:in it

‘
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"If your questlon relates to the Interpretation or oper-
ation of the regulstion, it means that no alcoholic

- beverages shall be sbrv@u, passed out or OtlhWlue
delivered directly. from sny bar to any woman who is
staending or othervise present st the bar to recelve,
directly or indirectly, the b(Vfrag@. It doses not
prohibit servic to a women whe 1s seated &1 a table

in the barroom OVL@1HQ that she is not standing &t
the. bar, (Uncérs soring addcd ) '

"These municipal regulutloas<must be given o common
sense interpretation consistent with the reasonsbly _
-presumable intent of those wro enacted the resolution.
hat intent wes pleinly to prohiblt service to Vomen '
1t the bar. antlsr a woman 1g standing at the'bor is
a mere question of frct and no different or more
difficult than to determine whether » man is fat the
bart. He mey be standing in ths outer ra ks, three or
four deep, unable pﬂV“lCil'V EO touch the b°r9 and

"'1

>’Stlll jOh and I would Agrw ..... =2t he was St“nul ng 'at
the bar'. So na 1y sne.
So, in this ca se, it i1s obvious that the prohibition against
serving beverages to women Mdirectly" over ths bar is not satisfied

by heving the woman stending or scatcc 2 mere arm's length from the
bar where she is permitted to consume driniks ordercq for her and
handed to her by a male compenion sitting or standing at the ber.
Considering the purpose of tl@ regulation, viz., thc prohibition
against women mingling and d nglng with men at the bar, the srm?'s
length spacing end devxovs servi cannot insulate licensees from its
requirements., ,Cf, Re Davidow, Bul“ctln 7 6, Item 11.

Since in the instant case the women were permitted to consume
bevers dges in such close proximlty to the bar that thoy were "at the
bar?, and since the drinics they consumed were served directly over
the bﬁr, such service is- wmulJn the intzrdiction of the ra"ul tion .

~although the service may hevs been elther interrupted or facilitated
by e ﬂulb companion. I.flnu Ehc ucfemgunt gu1¢tj ag charged.

-Defendant hss no prior uUJUUlCLbe record. Hence, I shzll suspend
the license for five days. Re lluﬂ Ward Democratic As sociation,
Bulletin 7923, Item 1.

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th dey of December, 1948,
. .~ ‘ORDERED thot Plenary HRetedil COﬂuUmgoLOﬂ License C-1t9, issued by
th: Municipal Board of Alcoholic Baversge Control of the City of
Camden to Choice Liruors, Inc., for nremises 3512 Westfl:zld Avenue,
Camden, b2 and the scme is hpiroy suspended for five (5) days, com-
mencing 2t £:00 a.m. January &, 1949, and terminsting at 2:00 2.m.
Janusry 8, 1948. ‘ : -

ERWIN B, HOCK
Commissioner.
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6+ DISCIPLINARY PROCHRBMNGS -.FALSE ”WﬂTﬁMEN% il LICENSE APPLICATIOR
CONCEALING MATERIA} PACT (ONE PARTNER CONVICTED OF CRIME INVOLVIKG
MORAL TURPITUDE) - LICEHSE SUSPEINDED FOR HALANCE OF TERy WITH
PERMISSION TO APPLY POUE LIFTIRG AVIER 90 DAYS UPON CORRECTION OF
[LLEGAL SITUATION - CARCELLATYON PROCEEIINGS DIuCONTIVUED

Y

In| the Matter of Dlseiglﬁgﬁry 3 v '
Proceedings sgrinst |
CAEMEN M, BALLETTA ang 7
HARLES ROMA X i e
pCBAHLES ROMANO % CONCLUSIONS
660 First Street , o oL TRRS
| Hobeken, N. J., ; %_ A PBR

‘Holders of Plenory Retail

tion License C-215, issuwd
Board of Commissioners of dke _
Cifty of {loboken, . - 3

Robert P. lMcAlevy, Jr., Eﬁg., At%owﬁ@% for Defendant-licensees.
Wﬁllxqm P. Wood, Es@., apperring {or Department of Alcoholic
Bewerags Qontrol.

BY| THE COMMISSIONER: S o

Defendants have plecdwd Gigy ¥uly W ¥ chiarge as follpwé:

"In your applicatiws dofpd Jumd 9, 1948, filed with the
Board of Commissioners & R 5 h@ﬁﬁ which you obtalned
your current plehary r@@ﬁii c@nguuﬂtiog llC»nSc, you falsely
statéd 'Hot! in answer to Quabtion 3&, which asgs: ‘'Have
| ¥ou....cver beéen convicted any cr%mv?f wnereas in trutl
and fact you, Carmen M. bcllbut 12d besn comvicted on
April 26, 19a6 in the Hudgon COHHtj Quarter Sessions Court
- of the crlme of breaking, entering and larceny; spid false
statement being in violatlon of R. 8. ao°1 RB.“

_ - Carmen M. Ballebta was, on April 26, lwu@, ﬁonﬂl@obd on a charge
of breaking, unturlng and larceny, nruus lon zhly a- erime *nvolV1ng
moral tdrpitude. He 2nd any partnérchip of which he is » member 1s,

therefore, usﬂd torily disqualified by the provisions of R.S. 55 l~85

from Helding a r@tJil liquor license in New Jersey.

| Both partners cl im thet ﬁomano knew pothing ubOUt thisg disquali~
ficetlony and Balletts clalms thet he wns misled by his interpretation
of the Presidenticl Amnes ty Proclamation (Wo. 2876, 10 F. R. 15403,
dated December 24, 194F) which restored to those wu@ had served in’ the
armed forces during the late war the political, civil znd other rlghts
lost by reason of their conviction of certain erimes sgainst the lan
- of the Unlted States. It did not, however, act as-a general pardon
as to gonviction of crimes against the 1ws of the scver L gtatus.

‘ I ¢annot perm1t the upnlawful condition to continue, but I do
atsire to afford defend-nts on opportunity to salvage thelr investuent
in the business operated under the license, dence, I slinll suspend
the license for the ba 1lane: of its torm and permit apy bons flde gual-
ified pureheger of the business or the lnbbT“St of Balletta thercin
to petition me for a reinstatement of the license privileges after the
license or Balletta's intorcest in thoe businses has been tr&nsferrva,
~providing that the Licsnse mey in no ¢vent be Teinstoted until 1t nas
been under suspension for at least 90 dwys from tihe effeetive date of
the gxid suspension. - Re Lorusgo, Hulletin 63L, Item 3.

. Phis disposition of ths chargs repders unnecessary any considera- -
tion of tae ruld to shiow cause why the license should not e cancelled
a8 lmprovidertly issued. The rule is thorefore dischatged.
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_Accordingly, it is, on this 27th dzy of De¢cember, 1948,

ORDERED thet Plenary Retzil Consumption License C- lo, 1ssuec by
the Boerd of Commissioners of the City of Foboken to Carmen M. Balletta
¢nd Cnarlezs Romano, for premises 660 First Street, Joborbn be and the
same 1s hercby suspended for the balance of its terim, comm51cing at
2:00 a.n. Jenuary &, 1849; snd it is further

ORDERED thwt, if a bone fide transfer of the licenser or the inter-
gst of the defendant Carmen . Ballctta in unw licersed business 1is
effected prior to June 30, 1849, such transfsree may ﬁgoly to me for
2 lifting of the svgpkn51on, Dut in no prnt ulll such suspension be
lifted prior to the expiration of. nlnouy (JO) days from the effective
date of the suspension her: 1n. '

PRWIN B, HOCK
Commissionszsr.

7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEFEDINGS ~ ILLICIT LIQUOR — LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA, '

In the Matter of Disoiplinary
Proceedings against

WALK-INN, INC.
204 Walker Sitreet
Cliffside Park, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retsil Conuu.p—

tion License C-34, issued by the

Mayor and Borough Council of the

Borough of -Cliffside Park. -

Wala~Inn, Inc., by Richard F. Xaontor, President, Defendant-licensee,
N Pro ge..

William F. Wood, ®sq., appearing for Department of ALC%ﬂOllC Beverage

' : Control

‘\./ N’ p— N g g

BY THE COMZISSIONER:

The defendsnt pleaded non vult to a charge slleging thet, on
Septoember 14, 1448, 1t possessed LlllClb alconolic b’V‘P”ﬁ*S, to wit,
two 4/5 quart bottles labeled "Canadinn Club Blended Ch acCian Whisk y"
which wers not genuine as labulcg, in vio 1 rtion of R. 8. 33:1-50.

The defendont has no-prior rscorp. The usual'flfteen—day penalty,
less five days for the plen, l,hv1ng.n net suspension of ten days, will
be imposed. Re Hamilton Club, :Bulletin 811, Item 10.

’

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of December, 1248,

ORDERED that Plensry Retodll Const ﬂptlon License C-94, issued by the
Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Cliffside Perk to Welu-Inn,
Inc., abé'wulxcr Street, Cliffsids Purs, b@ and the some 1s hereby
SUSDLH&“Q for a period- of te 2 (10) ua}o,'cqmmencinﬁ at $:00 'a.m.
January &, 1949, and twrmln ting =t &:00 a.m. January 195, 194d.‘

w0

FERWIN D. HOCK
CommLSbloner
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“Procecalﬂcs against
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Holdef of Plensry Retail Consump-

td

Municinal Board of Alcoholilc
Bever ge Control of the City of
Newar..

Saul C. Schutzman, Esg., ALUUPQQJ
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appesring for Department of Alcohollc

BY
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ PEPMITTING PATRON TO USH OBSCERE -

LANGUAGE AND ACT IN AN INDECENT #ANNER - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BuVERAGES
T0 ILIQXTCATEJ PEASONS - NUISANCE - LTCEASE JQPEZDE“ FOR &0 DAYU;

- LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

the thter of Disciplinary

CSILVER TOP BAR & GRILL, INC.
119 Washinzton Street
Newsrm “y Ne Jos

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDEL

on License C-119, issued by Lne

— e e e e e e e e e e

for Defendrnt-licensee.,
Beversge Control.

THE COMISSIONEL: o A o

Defendant has pleadeu non wvult to charges as-follows:-

"1l. On Novewber L0, 19548, you allowed, perm1ttea”and"
suffered lewdness and immoral activities in and upon your
licensed preuises, in thrt you permittea e femule patron
to use foul anc obscens langusge and to act iy ;‘1PUC,

indecent aond imworal monner on your licensed premises; in
violation of Rule 5 of State Regpulstions No. 20.

"2. On November 10, 1948, you sold, served and delivered.
and 2llowed, permitted sznd suffered the service snd delivery
of alcoholic beGT”FFS to Margaret L. Snyder and 'Dottie!
(last name- unknown), persons who were actuslly and appar-
ently ‘intoxicoted and allowed, per mlbie and suffered the
consumption of alcohoLlc bever-ges by such persons on
your licensed premises; in violation of Ruls 1 of State

-Regulations FNo. 0. '

"3, On November 10, 1948, you 2llowed, permitted and
 suffered your licensed place of business to be conducted
in such manner as to become & nulscnce in that you allowed,
pernitted end suffered all the foregoing violations to
occur, and conducted the licensed plece of business in a
manner. offensive to common decency and public morsls; in
violation of Rule 5 of Stote Regulrtions No. 20,1

Trhe cherges grow out of the wzctlons of two femals potrons of the
vern. Reports of investigetion upon which tihw abova cn.rbvb are

nsed, disclose that the women were obviously intoxicated and that
Dul and obscene langucge was used by one of the women, The actions

the latter woman were undoubtedly indecent. The | tanupr not- only
srved them while obviousgly druni, but seemed to GHCOUTDGf their -
lacont conduct, even. jolning in the nfunn,

Defendant hes no prior adjudicsted rscord. Considering all .of the
rcumstances, I sholl suspend the license for a period of thirty

apys, ond remit five deys becausc of the plea, leaving. a net suspen—
S

on of twenty-five days. : )
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Accordlngly, it is,- on t is 27th day of December, 1848,

ORDERED that Plenary Reteil Consumptlon License C-119, issued by
the Municipal Boerd of Alcoholic Bevsirage Control of the City of Newark
to Silver Top Bar & Grill, Inc., for premises 119 Washington Street,
Newn rh, be and the seame 1s hercby suspended for a period of twenty-five
(2o) days, commencing at 2:00 za.m. January &, 19549, and terminating =t

2:00 a.m. Jenuary 28, 1249 :

ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.

9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDIKCS - ILLICIT LLCUOL - LICE“OE SUSPENDED:FOR
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FCR PLEA, ' . N

In the Matter of Disciplincry
Pfocaealngs against

PETER VICARE & ANTHONY VICLRE
T/a HAWAITAN PALMS
426 North Wood Avenue
Linden, N, J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

¢

Holder of Plenery Retall Consump-
tion.License*C—GB, issuad by the
Municipzal Board of Alcoholic
Beverage Control of the Clty of
Llndcn )
Joseph Louls Brescher, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licenses.
WlLll o F. Wood, EsG., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
. Beverage Control.

S’ N N N SN NS

BY T THE COMMISSIONER: \

The defendants plended fuilty to & cherge alleging thet, on
November 2, 1948, thmy possegssed 2t their licensed premises illicit
alcoholic bever sgcs, viz., one 4/5 quart bottle lsbeled YCanadiszn Club
bllnqbd Canadian Whisky!" and one 4/5 quart bottle labeled "Tmported

grym‘s V.0. Canadien Whisky A Blend®, the contents of which wsre not
genulnp as labeled, in violation of R. S. 08:1-50,

Taa defendaents have no previous adjudicated record. The usual
fifteen-day suspension, less fivb d ys‘for tie plea, leaving a net
suspension of ten days, will Dbe imposed. Re hurdlow, Bulletin 806,
Item 8. : o .

Accordingly, it -is, on this 27th day of December, 1948,

ORDERED that Plenary Retnil Consumption License C-66, issued by the
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Cluy of Linden to
Peter Vicarc and Anthony Viceore, t/u Hawalian PﬂLms, for premises
466 North Wood Avbnue, ‘Linden, be ond the secme 1s hereby suspended for

a period of ten (10) deys, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Januery 3, 1949, and
tcrﬂln?blns 2t *2:00 a.m. Janunry 13, 184%¢. ‘

"ERWIN B. HOCK .
- Commigsioner.
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10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOK

IILAR VIOLATION

DISSIHMI
UEPENDE U FOF 15 DAYS,

JOMMTﬁmED MORE THAN 5 YEARS AGO - LTbu,bb U

LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

the HMatter of Disciplinery

Proeeedings ngoinst .
. . A )
JULTO CORBI . : ’
722 Sixti Street ) CONCLUESIONS
Union City, N. J.,, : | ' AND ORDEL
Holder of Plenrry Retsil Gu‘sur@—
tipn License C-180,issued by the )
Boprd . of Commigsioners of tiw _ A
ty of Union City. ).

Ci

Maxk A. Sturm, Esq., Attoraey for Deferds

e T I T

#t-~licensee.

Willliam F. Wood, Eso,, appe” ring for Depsrtament of AlCOhOllC‘

Beverage Control

THE COMWISSIONEE&

BY
The aef@ndﬂnt pleaded ﬁOﬁ vuit to p eherge alleging thot, on
November 18, 1948, he posgessed ot his licensed premises an illicit

allcoholic beverage, ViZ., onﬁ d/é quart vpottle labeled "Canndion Club

Blended Canadinn Whisky", tae contents of wiich were not genuine as

lebeled, in violation of B. 8. uu»+*bo.h

- The only adjudicated violation against the Gefendant's record..

arose from o Gissimiler offense occurring more tien five years ago
wherein on November 2%, 184% nis license was suspended for five days

by
prf

the local issuing authority for permitting geombling on the licensed
eriises. These prior proceedings, therefore, will be disregzrded in

fixing the penclty on the instunt chnesrge. Cf. Re Secco, gulxﬁt¢n 819,

It
pl

em 6., The usucl -suspension of fifteen days, less five days for th@
ea, leaving ¢ net sguspension of ten dnys, will be iwposed. Re_Saceo, .

supra.

" Accordingly, it 1s, on this 27th dny of December, 1448,

ORDERED th=t Plenzry R€L il Consumotion License (€-180, issued by

the Board of Commis sloaerf of the City of Union City to JUllO Cor81,
. for premises 722 Sixth gtreet, Union Fltx, be ~nd the same is hersby

su

spended for 2 period of ten (10) cays, commencing at 3:00 &,

Januery &, 194u, ond terminnting ot é:OO a.m. January 135, 1949,

IJ.O jli A

Commissionsar,
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11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS --ILLICI LIGUOR - LICENSE SUSE ENDED FOR
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOL PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings agalnst

EIGETEEN CLUB, INC.

T/2 BIGHTEEN CLUD

18 Paulison Avenue
Ridgefield Park, W. J.,

CONCLUSTONS
"AND ORDER

Neer S’ g e

Holder of Plenary Retall Consump- )

tion License C-6 issued by the ,

Board of Commissioners of the )

Village of Ridgefield Park.. _ _5

Sicney -Simendl, Esd., 'Attorn@y for Defendent-licenses.

Williem F. Wood EstG., appearing for Department of Alconolwc
Bevor“gp Coauro

BY THE COMVISSIONER:

- Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alloglnv tuﬂt on Octooer
11, 1948 it possessed at its licensed premises an illicit : slcoholic.
bevereg:, viz., one 4/5 quart bottle labeled "Canadian Club Blended
Canadian Whisky", the contents of which were not genuine as labeledq,
in violation of R. S. 38:1-80.

- The' fact thst the Presi
princip 1 stocknolder and is in cuarﬁp of 1t licensed business, ua y
not hove p”rClulp ated in, or had knowledge -the violation presen
no defense. . English v. UOCA, lu7 Nedolis be

dent of the corporate licensee, who is its
s

The cefendent has no previous record. The ususl fifteen-day
suspension, less fch d“vs for the pler;, lseving 2 net suspension of
ten Qays, w1ll be dmposed. nc Hotchikiss, Bulletin 820, Item 1.

Accordln gly, it lS, on this 27th dqv of December, 1948,

ORDEIED that Plenary Retail Consummtlon License C-6, issued by the
Board of Comuissioners of the Village of Ridgefield Parw to Eighteen
Club, Inc., t/a Eighteen Club, for praaiscs 18 Poulison Avenue,
Ridgefisld Park, b= and the same ig Lerfoy-su nended for ten &WO)
days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. January u, 194¢, and terminoting =t
5:00 a.m. January 13, 19489,

ERWIN B, HOCK
Cominissiocner.
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12. | DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSE. STATEMENT IN LICEN 'E APPLICATION
‘ CONCEALING MATFRIAL FACT - AIDING fND ABETTING HON-LICENSEE TO -
EXERCISE THE RICHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE - ILLEGAL SITUATION
CORRECTED - LICENSTE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS. ] :

-In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Prioceedings against :

MINNIE MOEBUS )
T/a MAPLE LODGE )
S/S HlC"'hWL..y, 28 bet. Lebcnon & COH LUUIO-\TS
Whitehouse , Sy ' AND ORDER
Potterstown, Clinton Township : -
P. 0, Lebeanon, N. J., )
)

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-—

tion License C-5, issuecd by the

Township Committee of the Townshilp

- of Clinton.

Lester V. Ollve;, Eso., ttorney for Defendant- licensee. -
William F. Wood, Esg., eppearing for Depurtuwent of Alcoholic
Beve*”“e Control.

BY THE COM [ISSIONER:

fueln i) m

her dppllc‘tlon UpOﬂ wonich hcr cnxrenu ¢1ueuse was is suea sh@ fullad
to disclose that Walter H. Atkinson was interested in the license so
applied for or in the business to be conducted thereunder, in viola-—
tion of R. S.. 33:1-25; (2) thot she further felsified ssid license
application by foiling to state that she had agreed to permlt sald
Atkinson. to rets 1n 211 the pr011L Gerived from saild business, in
violation of R. £. 83:1-&5; and (&) since January £5, 1946, she Linow-
ingly aided and abettea t** sald Ataxnbon to exercise the r¢&at of
her successive licenses, in violation of k. 8. 8o:1- b@.

-In 1946, ptLlnson, who is the son-in-law of defendant, a@pparently
came to New J@rsey to operate the tavern business under an agraewant
to operate the business and %eep the net profits, paying only a
stipulated rent for the premises owned by Mrs. Moebus.

The illegel situntion is now corrected. An accounting of the
business since 1te inception has been agreed upon. Atwinson has been
paid &1l nioneys due him snd he hag withdrawn from any interest in the
business, except that of an employee ut a mocerante salory. A

Apparently all parties herein have ot 2ll times been qualified to
hold the 1icense. - - - :

I shall suspend the license for the minimum period provided in
front cases, i.e., twenty days. Re Russo, Bulletin 741, Item 4.

Accordingly, it is, on this &7th doy of December, l¢48

ORDERED that Plenzry Retoll Consumption License C-5, issued by the
Township Committee of the Townshin of Clinton to Minnie soebus,

t/a iaple Lodge, for premises S/S dighway 28 bet. Lebonon & Whitehouse,
Pptterstown, Clinton Townshin, be cne the sawe is hereby suspended
f
1

or a periou of tmeﬂty (20) days, comaencing at 2:00 a.m., Jonuary 3,
U49, ond terminating at. 2:00 b.& January 23, 1949, :

EEWIN R, HOCK
Compissioner,
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1%, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT uIOU,“'4'PHIOB‘BECO RD - LICENSF
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYu, LE S ) FO PLEA. '@ = . "

In the Matter of DlSClpLLnary
Proceedings against

MAX WEINSTEIN
157 Watson Avenue
Newark 8, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

e ~— v S N

Holder of Plenary Hetail Consuap-

tion License (C-588 issued by the )
Municipal Board of Alcoholilc

Beverage Control oP the City of )
Newarx., o
—_— e e e e ot e e e e )

Max Weinstein, Defendant-licensees, Pro Se.
William F. Wood, Esa., appearing for De Mrtﬂent of Alcoholic

juveragc Control.
BY THE COMNI SIONFh.; ‘

Defendant has.pleaded ndén vult to a charge alleging that he pos-
sessed illicit alcoholic bevefﬁges, namely, two 4/a guart bottles
labeled "Canadian Club Blended Canadi-n Whisky", the contents of
which bottles were not genuine as labeled, in violation of R. S.
56:1-50. : : '

On November 27, 1 48 an ABC agent Lest%d the contents of thirty-
nine opened bottles of *1coh0710 beverages on de fenaﬁmb's premises.
‘He seized the two bottles mentlioned in the charge when the contontu
thereof did not appe=r to be genulne as labeled, Subsequent znalysis
digsclosed that the contents of the seized bottles varied in quostqn—
tlal respact” from ﬁeﬁuine-samples of trne same product. Defendant
denied any knowledge as to now the violation occurred. Nevertheless,
he is regponsibls for any "refills® found in his stocx of liquor.

Defendant has a prior record. The local issuing authority suspen-—
- decd hils Iicense Tor o net period of five days, effactive December 4,
1944, after he had pleaded non vult to c} “ges of selling aLCOPOllC
oevcra es to minors In view of thne pri record, I shall suspena
the 11censm for twapty days andé remit five days oecuuse of tihe plea, -
leaving & net suspension of fifteen days. See Bulletin 783, Item 5.

2
Lo

y
ee-

Accordingly, 1t is, on this 28 dny of Decempber; 1948'
ORDEREED that Plencory EHetocll Consumption L‘CCﬂSL C— 598 lgsued by

the Municipal Board of AlbOﬂOJlu 3ev;?tiv Control of the Clty of

Newark to Max Weinstein, for nrﬂulses 157 Watson Avenue, Newark, be

and the same ig he sroby suspeonded for temn {15) aays,, comuencing at
2:00 a.m. Janu:rj lO lJAv and te rmlnatl at 2:00 a.ui. Jonun ry 25,
1949, . ;

v

ERWIN B. EOCK
Commnigsioner.
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14. | DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CLJ” LICENSEE - SALE TO NON-MEMBERS -
HEREIN OF WMEMBRREHAIP CARDSY -~ SALE OF ALCOLOLIC BEVERACES FOR
OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION *’LIu NSE SUSPENDED FOR 80 DAYE, LESS
5 FOR PLBA. C , S < B

" In the Matter of Disciplineory )
Prpegedings ageinst : \
/
TADEUSZ 2a ‘JCIULJ._A.O PO._.J.LLJI].
AMERICAN DEMOCEATIC LLJB ) CONCLUSIONS
408 Pulasicl Street ' AND ORDER
Dunellen, W, J., )
Holder of Club License CB-1, iidued)
byl thc Borough Counc¢l of the
Boroubh of Duuullcn. , )
Henry Handelmal Esq., Atfofn y ?01 Defendont-licensee,

Edi

BY

v”ro F. Awbroce, Esa., apoaarlnp for Department of Alcoholic
: ﬁevmfrgk Control.: '

THE COMMLSJION He

Defendant 1aé 51@ .ded hon vult to cq“rgeu allgﬁlng (1) that it

sold alcoholic beverages to n0ﬁ~mnm0efu, in violation of Rule 8 of

St

or]
of

Stg

'te Regulations Wo. 7; #md () that 1t sold alcoholic beverages in
Lginal containers for off- srenises COH””mpblOﬂ,-”lSO in violsztion
Rule 8 of qt te heodlat*ons No, 7. :

At 1:00 p.m, On sund.ay, ﬂovemoc‘ Hl, ¢u18 two agents of the
vte Department of ALCOuOlLC Beverags Control entersd the defendeantts

barroom and “eCUGbEO“ tae gervice of two glasses of beer. Asxed by

the
ash

bartender 1f they wrers members of the cluo, tihey answered - by
ring, "Do we have to .be members to get a dring". The bartender then

asklﬂg them for thoir addresses seld, "1'11 let you sign the register
boox and give you membcrship cards end you .can drink hers any time if

you show your ecards." The investi

gators sign&d and received the

<

"membersiip cards” axm were scrved two glasses of heer each. At about
1:45 p.m., one of the ngents requested too bottles of beer to take out.
The bartender then s.o0ld him two quart-bottles of beer, »nlecing them in

an|

empty cardboard 'yox, The two bottles of beer wers taken out by the

investigators, who. thcﬂ returncd to the bar =2nd made thelr ldentity
Znown. - '

A club licensey by its terms g@PJlta the ssle of alcoholic bever—

ages only to wembiers of the club or their bona fide guests, and for

lmmediate cons uﬂwt«on on tne club Licenssa premlsus. . -

Obvi@usly, fku ABC agents dlu not become members of the club

merely by OQt¢l?D¢Q,"m“ﬂLbP5hlp cords! from the bartender. If the
club hag -any othr such "members", their "membership cards"'™ must be
cancelled., A& continuance of tnis Lllegal method of selling slcoholic
beverages to tine general public will subject the club license to fur-
ther proceedimgs. Cf. Re Lithuanian Citizens Independent Aid Club,
Bulletin 820, Iteuw 2, snd cascs cited. |

The presént violations require o suspension of fifteen deys for

each violation, Rs Clup LiGo, Bulletin 77%, Item 2; Re 14th Werd
Democrzt Cluib, Tnc,, Bulletin 616, Item 8. Defendant has no prior

adjudi “ﬁt““ Tre coid. I siall susocna the license for thirty days.

cmltLLng dve deys of seid suspensgion becausce of the plea will leave

a net suspension of twenty-five days.
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Accoraingly, 1t is, on this 28th dsy of December, 1948,

ORDEFED to ?t Clupb License CE-1l, issgued by the Borough Council of
ne Borough of Dunellen to Tadeusz :osciuzko Polisn American
Democratic Club, for premjvfs aOL Pulaski Street, Dunellen, be snd
tha seime is nefmby suspended for a period of - tweme-flve (20) Q<Yo,
commnencing at 1:00 a .m. January 10, 1943, and terminating at 1:
a.m. Februsry 4, 1249, '

- ERWIN B. HOCK
Commissioner.

15, STATE LICEHSES - NEW APPLICATIONS FILED.

United Parcel Service of Newx Yors, Inc. (Tronsportation License T-54)

70 Gould Ave :

Newszrik, N, J,
AppliC:thﬂ fllLO Decembew &0, 1lo4ag for trensfer of additlonal
warehouse from 191 Broadwny, Jersey City, H. J. to 453 8t. Paul's
Ave., Jersey City, N. J.

Crelius Distributors, Inc.

Rear 80-88 Jay Sﬁ ( / /o 14 Dickerson St.)

Newsrs, N, J.
Applice tlon fL ed Deceuber o0, 1948 for tronsfer of Limited
Wholesscle License WL-74 from (eorgs B. 1ellus, Jr., Paul J.
Brienza, James . Duriin, ond George A. Kelley, t/s George B.
Cﬂelllu, Jr. and Assoclates, 1L Commerce Street, Newerk, N. J.

Motor TraﬂsportgtiOH Corp

715 Bast 135th St.

New York, New York. .
Appl¢cbtlon filed Janucry o, 1849 for transfer of Transportation
Llceﬂb@ T-48 from Jacobson Bros., Inc.

Deniver Cihiicego Trucking Co., Inc.

1875 pPaterson Plank Road

,uecaucuu, No dJ,
Application filed January o, 1lY4Y for en acdditionsl warehouse
located at 1535 Paterson Plenx Road, Seca B

New Jersey Siate Library



